Organization Codes

01 Commissioners’ Offices

0101

0102

0103

0104

0105

0208

0309

0412

0501

Office of the Chairman
Jon Leibowitz

Office of Commissioner
Maureen K. Ohlhausen

Office of Commissioner
J. Thomas Rosch

Office of Commissioner
Julie Brill

Office of Commissioner
Edith Ramirez

Office of Public Affairs
Office of Congressional Relations
Office of Policy Planning

Office of International Affairs

06 Office of the Executive Director

0611
0612
0616
0617
0618
0623

0721

0825

0914

Office of the Executive Director
Records & Filings

Administrative Services

Financial Management

Human Capital Management

Office of the Chief Information Officer

Office of the General Counsel
Office of the Secretary

Office of Inspector General

10 Bureau of Competition

1029
1030
1031
1032
1035
1037
1039

Office of the Director

Mergers 11

Compliance

Mergers 11

Health Care Services & Products
Mergers |

Policy & Coordination

1040 Anticompetitive Practices

1041 Honors Paralegal

1042 Mergers IV

1091 Technology & Information Management
1093 Premerger Notification

1095 Operations

11 Bureau of Consumer Protection

1141 Office of the Director

1142 Enforcement

1143 Planning & Information

1144 Marketing Practices

1145 Advertising Practices

1148 Financial Practices

1152 Consumer & Business Education
1154  Privacy & ldentity Protection

12 Bureau of Economics

1255 Consumer Protection

1256 Office of the Director

1257  Antitrust |

1258 Office of Applied Research & Outreach
1261 Antitrust Il

1294  Accounting & Financial Analysis

1366 Office of Administrative Law Judges
1515 Equal Employment Opportunity
16 Regions

1671 Southeast - Atlanta
1676 Midwest - Chicago
1677 East Central - Cleveland
1680 Southwest - Dallas
1684 Western - Los Angeles
1688 Northeast - New York
1689 Western - San Francisco
1691 Northwest - Seattle

3900 International Technical Assistance



Organization Listing

Organization Room Phone

CHAIRMAN (0101)

JonLeibowitz ...... ... . . H-338 .............. 326-3400
Staff Assistant

JUNE YOUNG .ot H-340 .............. 326-2105
Chief of Staff

Joni LUpovitz . ... .. H-346 .............. 326-3743
Attorney Advisors

Christine DeLorme ....... ... ... i H-350 .............. 326-2095

Mary Lehner . ... .. .. H-353 .............. 326-3744

Deborah J. Matties ......... .. ... ... . i H-323 .............. 326-2047

Christopher Renner .......... ... .. .. H-348 .............. 326-3173
Chief Privacy Officer

Peter Miller .. ... .. H-355 .............. 326-2629
Chief Technologist

Steven M. Bellovin........... .. ... ... ... H-357 .............. 326-3120
Senior Advisor for Competition Matters

Richard M. Brunell . ......... ... ... ... .. ... ... ..., H-358 .............. 326-2709
X H-340 ............... 326-3442

COMMISSIONER (0103)

J. ThomasRosch ......... ... .. ... .. . i, H-528 .............. 326-3651
Staff Assistant

Kimberly M. Thompson . ............. ... ... .. oot H-526 .............. 326-2229
Attorney Advisors

Elizabeth A. Delaney . ........ .. .. .. H-522 .............. 326-2903

David K. Koehler ....... ... .. . i H-516 .............. 326-3627

Henry C.SU ..o H-518 .............. 326-3659

Darren S. TUuCKer . ... ... i H-520 .............. 326-2449
FaX o H-524 ............... 326-3446



COMMISSIONER (0105)

EdithRamirez . ....... ... . i H-438 .............. 326-2856
Staff Assistant

Monica Etheridge-Pyos ........... ... ... ... . . H-440 .............. 326-2666
Attorney Advisors

KelvinChen ... ... .. H-450 .............. 326-2809

JanisKestenbaum . ......... ... .. . . e H-446 .............. 326-2798

LisaKimmel ........ ... ... .. H-444 . ............. 326-2672

JonNathan ......... ... ... ... . H-448 .............. 326-2457
FaX o e H-442 ............... 326-2396

COMMISSIONER (0104)

JulieBrill ... H-328 .............. 326-2626
Staff Assistant

Judith A. Dickie ....... ... ... . . i H-326 .............. 326-2870
Attorney Advisors

Abigail Slater .......... ... . H-318 .............. 326-3473

Philip A. Telfer .. ... H-316 .............. 326-2726

Holly Vedova . ....... ... H-322 .............. 326-2896

Yael Weinman ........... .. H-320 .............. 326-3748
P H-326 ............... 326-2441

COMMISSIONER (0102)

Maureen K. Ohlhausen .. ......... ... .. .. H-538 .............. 326-2150
Staff Assistant

Barbara A.Cook ......... ... . . H-540 .............. 326-2150
Attorney Advisors

AnnaH.Davis ........ .. e H-548 .............. 326-3207

Gregory P. Luib ... .. . H-544 ... ........... 326-3249

Alexander Okuliar ............ .. .. ... ... H-546 .............. 326-2332

Pablo Zylberglait ........... ... ... .. .. .. .. .. ... ... H-550 .............. 326-3260
FaX o e H-540 ............... 326-3436



Organization Room Phone

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES (1366)
Chief Administrative Law Judge

D. Michael Chappell .......... ... ... ... ... ....... H-106 .............. 326-3637
Attorney Advisors

VictoriaC. Arthaud . ............. ... H-112 .............. 326-2321

Hillary S. Gebler . ... ... ... .. . . H-114 .............. 326-2268
Legal Assistants

Dana L. Gross ... .o H-110 .............. 326-3723

Lynette Pelzer ........ ... . i H-110 .............. 326-3150
3 H-108 ............... 326-2427

OFFICE OF EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY (1515)

Director
KevinWilliams ....... ... ... . . . i H-551 ............... 326-2064
TTY, Equal Employment Opportunity ............c0 e 326-3798
FaX o H-424 ............... 326-3599

OFFICE OF CONGRESSIONAL RELATIONS (0309)

General Inquiries ........... i H-404 .............. 326-2195
Director

Jeanne BUMPUS .. .. ... H-408 .............. 326-2946
Legislative Counsel

ClaudiaSimons . ........... i H-400 .............. 326-2172
Congressional Specialists

Derick Rill ... ... . H-414 ... ........... 326-3007

KimVandecar .......... .. ... . i H-402 .............. 326-2858
Congressional Liaison . ...

PhilipRunco ......... ... . .. i H-404 .............. 326-2489
FaX H-404 ............... 326-3585



Organization Room Phone

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (0611)
Executive Director

Eileen Harrington .. ...... ... .. ... ... . i H-426 .............. 326-3127
Secretary

VirginiaSmith ... .. H-426 .............. 326-3195
Deputy Executive Directors

Patricia Bak ........ ... H-422 .............. 326-2842

Mary BethRichards ........... ... ... ... ... ... H-418 .............. 326-2278
B aX H-424 ... ............ 326-3599

Administrative Services Office (0616)

Director

Sherron G. Greulich ......... ... ... ... ... ... ... H-712 ... ......... 326-2271
Program Assistant

Lynn Dawson . ... H-153 ............... 326-2940
Deputy Director

Mark Oemler ... ... .. .. . H-713 .............. 326-3069
Customer Service Center

DarleneLyles . ...... ... .. i i H-708 .............. 326-2840
Facilities Management

Lennie Mears ......... .o H-709 ............... 326-2419
601 New Jersey/1800 M Street Facilities Management

Bryant Taylor ........ ... ... .. . NJ-1125 ............. 326-2130
Security

CharlesKing ........ ... .. i, H-144 ............... 326-2277
X H-716A . ............. 326-2731

Financial Management Office (0617)
Chief Financial Officer

Steven A.Fisher ... ... ... . . .. H-772 . ............. 326-2116
Deputy Chief Financial Officer

JamesBaker .......... . H-776 .............. 326-3168
Deputy Performance Improvement Officer

Valerie Green . ..o e H-706 .............. 326-2901
Assistant CFO for Acquisition

Ted Franklin .. ..o e 326-3026



Organization Room Phone

Assistant CFO for Budget

Kimberly Mayo ......... .. .. .. i H-700 .............. 326-2899
Assistant CFO for Policy, Reporting & Controls

JonSchroeder ....... ... ... .. NJ-2115 ............. 326-2347
Assistant CFO for Business Integration

Milissa Young-Loiselle ........... ... ... ... ... ...... NJ-2117 ............. 326-2797
X e H-774 .. ............. 326-2329
Fax, Acquisition . ......... ... .. . i H-702 ............... 326-3529

Human Capital Management Office (0618)

General INQUITIES. ..ot e e e 326-2021
Chief Human Capital Officer

KarenF. Leydon......... ... ... i H-723 . ............. 326-3633
Deputy Director

Pamela T. Shivery ........ ... ... . . H-723 .............. 326-2908
Assistant Director for Employee and Labor Relations

CynthiaDavis .. ... H-723 .............. 326-2211
Chief Learning Officer for Employee Development and Training

Nicole L.Dunn ... ... i H-723 .............. 326-3724
X H-723 ............... 326-2328
L 2 326-3422

Office of the Chief Information Officer (0623)

Enterprise Service Desk (Help Desk) .. ......coii i 326-3500
Fax, Help Desk . ..... ... H-626 .............. 326-2425
TTY, Help Desk ..o e 326-2165

Chief Information Officer
Jeffrey Huskey . ... .. H-685 .............. 326-2979

Program Assistant
ZolaHall ... ... ... ... .. . . H-683 .............. 326-2802

Fax, Officeof theCIO ........ .. ... ... ... ... H-683 .............. 326-2360

Assistant Director for Resources
ChrisWestergard . ..., H-611 .............. 326-3688
Fax, RESOUICES . ...t H-683 ............... 326-2360



Organization Room Phone

Fax, Library . ... H-630 ............... 326-2732

T, Lirary .o 326-3413
Acting Assistant Director for Operations Assurance

Jack Gabriel ........ ... .. H-603 .............. 326-2578

Fax, Operations ASSUranCe . ..............vuvrunenannn H-683 .............. 326-2360
Assistant Director for Infrastructure Operations

JacalynJohnson ......... ... . .. .. H-605 .............. 326-2218

Fax, Infrastructure ......... .. 0. H-179 .............. 326-2224
Assistant Director for Applications

Binoy Agarwal ...... ... ... H-607 .............. 326-2388

Fax, Applications ........... .. ... ... i H-683 .............. 326-2360
Acting Assistant Director for Information Assurance

Jeffrey Smith . ... ... H-609 .............. 326-2529

Fax, Information ASSUrance . ............c.covuvvnnnnnn. H-683 .............. 326-2360
Acting Assistant Director for Production

Bruce Jennings ... H-623 .............. 326-2383

Fax, Applications ........... .. ... ... i H-626 .............. 326-2425

Records and Filings Office (0612)

Director
Jeffrey Nakrin . ... ... . NJ-2119 ............. 326-2314
Document Processing Section
Dolores A.Wood ... NJ-2121 ............. 326-2506
FaX . NJ-2114 ............. 326-2558



Organization Room

Phone

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL (0721)

General Inquiries . .......... . i H-568
General Counsel

Willard K. Tom ... H-570
Staff Assistant

Nancy F.DeLuca .......... .. ... . i, H-568
Principal Deputy General Counsel

David C.Shonka ........... ... i, H-584
Associate General Counsel for Energy

JohnH.Seesel .......... ... .. . . H-502
Associate General Counsel for Project Management

Sarah M. Mathias ............. .. ... i, H-582
Deputy General Counsel for Legal Counsel

Christian S. White ......... ... .. ... . i H-592
Ethics Program Specialist

ReginaL.Duarte ........ ... c.iiiniiiiiiann.. H-594
Assistant General Counsel for Legal Counsel

Rachel M. Dawson ..., H-578
Congressional Program Assistant

Mary (Suzie) GOINS . ... ... H-576
Assistant General Counsel for Legal Counsel

Bruce G.Freedman ............. ... ... H-574
Secretary

Derry L. Corley ... .. H-576
Assistant General Counsel for Legal Counsel

WilliamP.Golden ............ ... ... .. ... .. ... ... H-506
Assistant General Counsel for Information and Legal Support

Dione J. Stearns ........... i H-579
Assistant General Counsel for Legal Counsel (Privacy and Rulemaking)

LisaM. Harrison .......... ... . i H-563
Deputy General Counsel for Litigation

JohnF.Daly ... .. H-580
Legal Technician

TinaM. LeWIS ... ... H-576
Assistant General Counsel for Litigation

LeslieR.Melman ........... ... ... .. ... ... H-596

.............. 326-2424

.............. 326-3020

.............. 326-2440

.............. 326-2436

.............. 326-2702

.............. 326-3254

.............. 326-2476

.............. 326-3547

.............. 326-2463

.............. 326-2490

.............. 326-2464

.............. 326-2168

.............. 326-2494

.............. 326-2735

.............. 326-3204

.............. 326-2244

.............. 326-2465

.............. 326-2478



Organization Room Phone

Deputy General Counsel for Policy Studies

WilliamE. Cohen ... ... ... .. . . H-501 .............. 326-2110
Staff Administrative Assistant

Christopher N. Bryan ........ ... .. .. H-594 .............. 326-2005
Assistant General Counsel for Policy Studies

Karen Grimm . ... . H-590 .............. 326-2904
Fax,general . ........ ... . i H-585 ............... 326-2477
Fax, frontoffice .......... ... . i H-568 .............. 326-3198

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL (0914)

General INQUITIES . ..ottt e e e e e 326-2800
Inspector General

Scott Wilson ... NJ-1119 ............. 326-2800
Administrative Assistant

Zisa LubarovWalton ........... ... ... ... L NJ-1110 ............. 326-2080
Chief Investigator

Cynthia A. Hogue ......... .. .. ... NJ-1117 ............. 326-2618
Investigator

DenabDavis .. ..o NJ-1113 ............. 326-3602
Auditor

Mary Harmison . ...t NJ-1115 ............. 326-2622
X e NJ-1110 ............. 326-2034

10



Organization

Room Phone

OFFICE OF INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS

General Inquiries ...

Office of the Director (0501)
Director

Randolph W. Tritell .......... ... ... ... .. ... .. ...

Deputy Director for International Antitrust

Elizabeth Kraus . .......... .. i

Deputy Director for International Consumer Protection

Hugh G.Stevenson.............. .. ..o,

Assistant Director for International Consumer Protection

Stacy Feuer . ...

Deputy Director for International Technical Assistance

James C. Hamill . ........ ... ... .. .. . . . . . . ...

Associate Director

Russell W. Damtoft .................. .
Fax ... .

OFFICE OF POLICY PLANNING (0412)
Director

Andrew I. Gavil ... .. . .

Deputy Director

Taralsa Koslov . ...

Senior Policy Advisor

Paul Ohm . ... .
Fax ...

11

H-494 . ............. 326-2600
H-492 .............. 326-3051
H-498 .............. 326-2649
H-488 .............. 326-3511
H-490 ............... 326-3072
H-401 .............. 326-2107
H-496 ............... 326-2893
H-485 .......... 326-3045/2873
H-392 .............. 326-3620
H-382 .............. 326-2386
H-386 .............. 326-2590
H-394 .............. 326-3548



Organization Room Phone

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS (PRESS OFFICE) (0208)

General Inquiries . .......... . i H-419 .............. 326-2180
Director

CeceliaPrewett . ........ ... i H-421 .............. 326-3220
Deputy Director

Peter Kaplan . ....... ... H-423 .............. 326-2334
Public Affairs Programs Specialist

Gail M. Kingsland ........... .. ... ... H-419 .............. 326-2178
Public Affairs Specialist

Frank Dorman . ............ i, H-453 .............. 326-2674

BetsyLordan ............ .. . i H-453 .............. 326-3707
Senior Public Affairs Specialists

Claudia Borne Farrell ........ .. .. .. ... ... ... H-453 .............. 326-2181

Mitchell J.Katz ........... ... .. i H-453 .............. 326-2161
Social Media Specialist

CherylHackley ........ ... . . . H-419 .............. 326-2480
Web Content Manager

Richard Custer .......... .. i, H-419 .............. 326-2920
e H-419 ............... 326-3366

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (0825)
Secretary of the Commission

DonaldS.Clark ........ .. ... . i, H-172 ... ........ 326-2514
Secretary

Patricia Thompson ......... .. ... .. .. . i, H-172 .............. 326-2169
Minutes Section

Diane E. Pierce ......... i H-174 .............. 326-2519
Congressional Correspondence Branch

Susan Taylor .......... ... .. . . H-162 .............. 326-2671
e H-174 ............... 326-2496

12



Organization Room Phone

BUREAU OF COMPETITION
General Inquiries . ... H-394 .............. 326-3300

Office of the Director (1029)

Director

Richard A.Feinstein .. ....... ... ... . i i H-370 ............... 326-3658
Paralegal Specialist

ElizabethBoren ........ ... ... . i H-372 .............. 326-2151
Deputy Directors

Norman Armstrong ...t H-378 ............... 326-2072

Marian Bruno . ...t H-388 ............... 326-2846

Pete Levitas ........ ..o e H-376 ............... 326-2030
Counsels to the Director

Victoria Lippincott ........... .. ... H-368 .............. 326-2983

Mark Seidman ... ... ... . H-364 .............. 326-3296

Matthew Tabas ............ ... i H-366 .............. 326-3616
Chief Trial Counsels

Edward Hassi ........ ... . i H-380 .............. 326-2470

Michael B.Kades ............ ... i, H-384 .............. 326-3681
FaX .o H-374 ............... 326-2884

Anticompetitive Practices (1040)
Assistant Director

MelanieSabo ........ ... .. . . NJ-6223 ............. 326-2955
Secretary

Joan C.Lomax ... NJ-6222 ............. 326-2584
Deputy Assistant Directors

Geoffrey Green . ... ..o NJ-6245 ............. 326-2641

NicholasWidnell ......... .. ... ... ... . ... .. ... ..., NJ-6129 ............. 326-2138
FaX o e NJ-6264 ............. 326-3496

13



Organization Room Phone

Compliance (1031)
Assistant Director

Daniel P.DUCOre ... ... e e NJ-5223 ............. 326-2526
Deputy Assistant Directors

RobertaS.Baruch ............ ... .. ., NJ-5227 ............. 326-2861

Elizabeth A. Piotrowski ............................. NJ-5219 ............. 326-2623
FaX NJ-5264 ............. 326-3396

Health Care Services and Products (1035)
Assistant Director

Markus H. Meier .......... .. . i, NJ-7223 ............. 326-3759
Legal Assistant

Lorraine Bazile . .......... . ... . NJ-7222 ............. 326-3393
Deputy Assistant Directors

Bradley S. Albert . ......... ... .. . . NJ-7221 ............. 326-3670

SaralisaBrau ............ . . NJ-7245 ............. 326-2774
3 NJ-7222 ............. 326-3384

Honors Paralegal (1041)
Program Coordinator
MariHart . ... . NJ-7182 ............. 326-2982
X NJ-6231 ............. 326-3496

Mergers | (1037)
Assistant Director

Michael Moiseyev ............c i NJ-5119 ............. 326-3106
Deputy Assistant Directors

Jonathan Klarfeld .......... ... ... ... ... i NJ-5109 ............. 326-3187

Daniel Zach ...... ... ... . NJ-5129 ............. 326-2118
X NJ-5171 ............. 326-2655

14



Organization Room Phone

Mergers 11 (1032)
Assistant Director

Catharine Moscatelli ............. ... ... ... .. ...... NJ-6119 ............. 326-2749
Deputy Assistant Directors

Benjamin Gris . ......... .. NJ-6109 ............. 326-3468

Brendan McNamara ............... .. ... NJ-6117 ............. 326-3703
G NJ-6114 .............. 326-2071

Mergers 111 (1030)
Assistant Director

Phillip L. Broyles ......... ... . .. M-8015 ............. 326-2805
Deputy Assistant Directors

PatriciaGalvan .......... ... ... . i M-8014 ............. 326-2473

Peter Richman .......... ... .. ... . .. M-8013 ............. 326-2563
3 M-8026 ............. 326-3383

Mergers 1V (1042)
Assistant Director

Jeffrey Perry ... NJ-5245 ............. 326-2331
Deputy Assistant Director

SaraRazl ... .. NJ-5235 ............. 326-3403
X NJ-5238 ............. 326-2286
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Organization

Technology and Information Management (1091)
Deputy Assistant Director

Holly Frost ........ .. .. .. . .. . . ..

Litigation Support Specialists

MarvisBrown ........... .. ... . . i
Tywander Roper ........ ... ... .. . i
Igor Velikson ........ .. .. ... ...
Michael Wardell ..............................
James Whitelaw ........... ... ... ... .. L.
FaX o

Operations (1095)
Deputy Assistant Director

Mack FOStEr . ...

Administrative Officers

Jeanne McGraw . .......... .
Regina A. Savoy ...
Ossie Neal ... i

Program Analyst

Nathan Hawthorne ............ ... ...

Legal Recruitment and Development Coordinator

Gregory Whitt  .......... ... ...
FaX

Policy and Coordination (1039)
Assistant Director

Michael Bloom . ......... ..

Deputy Assistant Director

James Mongoven ........ ...
FaX

Premerger Notification (1093)
Deputy Assistant Director and Clearance Officer

RobertJones ..........cc

16

Room Phone

NJ-7149 ............. 326-3092
NJ-7150 ............. 326-2060
NJ-7148 ............. 326-2849
NJ-7143 ............. 326-3447
NJ-7145 . ............ 326-2365
NJ-7151 ............. 326-3315
NJ-7126 .............. 326-3383
H-363 .............. 326-3712
H-359 .............. 326-2565
H-354 .............. 326-3175
H-356 .............. 326-2358
H-361 .............. 326-3568
NJ-7126 ............. 326-3690
H-374 ............... 326-2884
NJ-7119 ............. 326-2475
NJ-7115 ............. 326-2879
NJ-7124 . ............ 326-2884
H-302 .............. 326-2740



Organization Room Phone

Legal Technicians

Renee Chapman ............. ... H-303 .............. 326-3589
Theresa Kingsberry . ... .. .. . . H-301 .............. 326-3786
FaX H-301 ............... 326-2624

17



Organization Room Phone

BUREAU OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

Office of the Director (1141)

Director

David Vladeck ........ ... ... . i H-470 .............. 326-2234
Deputy Directors

Chuck Harwood ......... ... ... .. H-476 .............. 326-2280

Daniel Kaufman ............. .. ... .. .. ... .. ... ..... H-474 ... ........... 326-2675
Chief of Staff

LauraDeMartino .............co i H-464 .............. 326-3030
Assistant Director for Regional Operations

Michael Atleson . ......... ... . i H-480 .............. 326-2962
Counsels to the Director

KathleenBenway ........... ..., H-478 .............. 326-2028

JulieMack ......... . H-462 .............. 326-2312
FaX o H-458 ............... 326-3799

Advertising Practices (1145)
Associate Director

Mary K.Engle ... .o NJ-3223 ............. 326-3161
Assistant Directors

Richard L. Cleland .......... ... .. ... ... oo, NJ-3245 ............. 326-3088

Heather Hippsley ......... ... .. ... . NJ-3219 ............. 326-3285

Richard A. Quaresima ............. ... NJ-3235 ............. 326-3130
X NJ-3260 ............. 326-2190
3 NJ-3264 ............. 326-3259
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Organization Room Phone

Consumer and Business Education (1152)
Associate Director

Carolyn S. Shanoff ........ ... ... .. ... . ... .. ... NJ-2223 ............. 326-3268
Assistant Directors

BridgetSmall ............ ... ... ... ... .. NJ-2221 ............. 326-3266

Nathaniel C.Wood .......... ... .. i, NJ-2227 ............. 326-3407
Distribution

Wayne Abramovich ............. ... ... .. .. ... ... NJ-2265 ............. 326-2794
P 326-3574

Enforcement (1142)
Associate Director

James A. Kohm ... ... ... . M-8110 ............. 326-2640
Assistant Directors

Frank Gorman ............. i M-8157 ............. 326-2156

RobertS. Kaye ... M-8121 ............. 326-2215

LauraKim ... . M-8095 ............. 326-3734
FaX o M-8102.............. 326-2558

Financial Practices (1148)
Associate Director

JessicaRich ........ ... ... .. . . NJ-3119 ............. 326-2148
Assistant Directors

James ReillyDolan ............ ... .. ... .. ... .. .. NJ-3115 ............. 326-3292

Malini Mithal ........ ... ... .. .. .. NJ-3117 ............. 326-2972

ThomasB.Pahl .......... ... ... ... ... .. .......... NJ-3109 ............. 326-2128
FaX o NJ-3136 ............. 326-3629
FaX o NJ-3158 ............. 326-3768
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Organization Room Phone

Marketing Practices (1144)
Associate Director

LoisC. Greisman ... H-282 .............. 326-3404
Assistant Directors

Roberto Anguizola .......... .. ... ... H-252 .............. 326-3284

Daniel R.Salsburg .......... ... ... i H-200 .............. 326-3402

MonicaVaca ...........cuiiiiiii i H-292 .............. 326-2245
Spam Coordinator

ColleenRobbins ........... .. ... i H-256 .............. 326-2548
Do Not Call Coordinators

MichelleChua ........ ... ... . . i H-258 .............. 326-3248

William Maxson . ... e H-208 .............. 326-2635
FaX o e H-238 ............... 326-3395

Planning and Information (1143)
Associate Director

David M. TOroK . .....o i H-224 .............. 326-3075
Assistant Directors

Edwin Acajabon ......... ... .. H-222 ............... 326-3684

Gregory W. Fortsch ........ ... .. ... i, NJ-8163 ............. 326-3617

Kathy S.French ........ ... .. ... ... ... .. i, H-230 ............... 326-2703
Administrative Officer

Donna K. WesSt ... NJ-8162 ............. 326-2296
Consumer Sentinel Network

Nicholas Mastrocinque . . ..., H-244 . ............. 326-3188
Consumer Response Center

Maria Tribble . ..... ... ... . H-232 ............... 326-3438
National Do Not Call Registry

AmiDziekan ........ . H-246 .............. 326-2648
Internet Lab

J. Todd McLaughlin ........ .. ... ... . i H-285 .............. 326-3008
Litigation Support

Chad Papenfuss ....... ... .. i H-130 .............. 326-3068
BCP Records

GloriaBrown . ........... . H-228 .............. 326-3047
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Redress

Charles Lawson . ...t H-236 .............. 326-3137
Fax,general . ..... ... . . .. . . .. H-228 ............... 326-3392
Fax, CRC . ... H-240 .............. 326-2012

Privacy and Identity Protection (1154)
Associate Director

Maneesha Mithal ................ ... ... .. ... ....... NJ-8207 ............. 326-2771
Assistant Directors

Mark Eichorn ....... ... .. ... .. . . . NJ-8205 ............. 326-3053

Christopher Olsen . ... NJ-8131 ............. 326-3621

Robert Schoshinski . ........... ... .. ... ... . NJ-8139 ............. 326-3219
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Organization Room Phone

BUREAU OF ECONOMICS
General INQUINIES ..o 326-3419

Office of the Director (1256)

Director

Howard Shelanski ........... ... ... .. . o i, H-270 .............. 326-2784
Secretary

Mary Brown .. ... H-268 .............. 326-3429
Deputy Director for Health Care and Antitrust

LeemoreDafny ........ ... ... H-272 .............. 326-3014
Deputy Director for Antitrust

Kenneth Heyer ........ ... . i H-274 .............. 326-2032
Deputy Director for Research and Development and Operations

Pauline M. Ippolito ........... ... .. ... .. .. ... ... ... H-280 .............. 326-3477
Deputy Director for Consumer Protection

Paul A. Pautler . ... ... . .. H-276 .............. 326-3357
Associate Director for Competition Analysis

Timothy A.Deyak ............ i, H-266 .............. 326-3742
Assistant Director for Financial Analysis

CharlesA.Pidano .......... ... .. NJ-4111 ............. 326-3454
Senior Economic Advisor

J. Elizabeth Callison .......... ... ... ... o ... H-264 .............. 326-3521
Senior Administrative Officer

Maria Villaflor ... ... ... .. . NJ-4163 ............. 326-3420
Administrative Officer

Vincent GUEITEro, Jr. ... NJ-4254 ............. 326-3427
Management Support Specialist

KevinRichardson ........... ... . ... NJ-4252 ............. 326-3481
Fax, Headquarters ........... ..., H-268 .............. 326-2380
Fax, 601 New Jersey . ... .ot NJ-4260 ............. 326-3443
Fax, 1800 M ... M-8059 ............. 326-2625
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Organization Room Phone

Accounting and Financial Analysis (1294)
Assistant Director

H. Gabriel Dagen ............ .. i NJ-4157 . ............ 326-2573
Program Support Assistant

Chrystal Meadows . .......... ... ... NJ-4132. ............ 326-3489
X NJ-4260 ............. 326-3443

Antitrust | (1257)
Assistant Director

Louis Silvia, Jr. ... M-8025 ............. 326-3471
Deputy Assistant Directors

Jeffrey H. Fischer ........ ... ... .. .. ... .. ... ..... M-8073 ............. 326-2656

Christopher T. Taylor ......... .. .. ... i, M-8024 ............. 326-2997
Program Support Assistant

TammyJohn ... ... ... . M-8031.............. 326-3462
X M-8059 ............. 326-2625

Antitrust 11 (1261)
Assistant Director

Michael G. Vita ...... ... i NJ-4223 ............. 326-3493
Deputy Assistant Directors

LeslieFarber ... NJ-4227 ............. 326-3510

Aileen J. Thompson . ... NJ-4219 ............ 326-3769
Program Support Assistant

Rhonda Murray .......... ... NJ-4222. ............ 326-2525
P NJ-4260 ............. 326-3443

Consumer Protection (1255)
Assistant Director

JanisK. Pappalardo ................ .. ... .. ... ... ... NJ-4119 ............. 326-3380
Deputy Assistant Directors

Timothy P. Daniel ........ ... .. ... ... . i, NJ-4141 ............. 326-2928

James M. Lacko ........ .. .. .. NJ-4115 ............. 326-3387
Program Support Assistant

Chrystal Meadows . ............ ... NJ-4132. ............ 326-3489
FaX . NJ-4260 ........... 326-3443
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Organization Room Phone

Office of Applied Research and Outreach (1258)
Assistant Director

David R. Schmidt ......... ... .. ... ... . ... ... ....... NJ-4245 ............. 326-2781
Deputy Assistant Director

Daniel S.Hosken ......... .. ... ... ... . . . NJ-4235 ............. 326-3491
Program Support Assistant

Rhonda Murray ......... ... . i NJ-4222. ............ 326-2525
X NJ-4260 ............. 326-3443
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Organization Phone
REGIONS

EAST CENTRAL REGION - Cleveland (1677)

Business Calls . ... ... .. (216) 263-3455
Director

JON M. StIger o (216) 263-3442
Assistant Director

Larissa Bungo .. ... (216) 263-3403
Administrative Officer

Bonnie HESSOUN . ... o (216) 263-3408
G (216) 263-3426

MIDWEST REGION - Chicago (1676)

Business Calls . ... . (312) 960-5634
Director

C. Steven BaKer . ... (312) 960-5628
Assistant Director

Todd M. KOSSOW .ot (312) 960-5616
Administrative Officer

Michele Smith ... ... e (312) 960-5626
X o e (312) 960-5600

NORTHEAST REGION - New York (1688)

Business Calls . ... . (212) 607-2829
Director

William H. Efron ... (212) 607-2827
Assistant Director

Deborah Marrone ... ... . (212) 607-2802
Administrative Officer

Jolanta Marchel ... ... . (212) 607-2825
X o (212) 607-2822/2832
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Organization Phone

NORTHWEST REGION - Seattle (1691)

Business Calls . ... ... . (206) 220-6350
Director

Robert J. Schroeder . ... .. (206) 220-4477
Assistant Director

David HOrn ... (206) 220-4483
Administrative Officer

Stella A. Schuller ... e (206) 220-4478
X o e (206) 220-6366

SOUTHEAST REGION - Atlanta (1671)

Business Calls . ... . (404) 656-1390
Director

Cindy LIehes . ..o (404) 656-1359
Acting Assistant Director

Chris M. Couillou. . . ..o (404) 656-1353
Administrative Officer

Doris P. Walton ... ... (404) 656-1363
P (404) 656-1379

SOUTHWEST REGION - Dallas (1680)

Business Calls . ... . (214) 979-9350
Director

Deanya T. Kueckelhan . ........ ... . . (214) 979-9374
Assistant Director

James R. Golder . ... .. . (214) 979-9376
Administrative Officer

Arlene Hughes-Carpenter . ........ . (214) 979-9380
G (214) 953-3079
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WESTERN REGION
Director
Jeffrey A.Klurfeld ... ... .. (415) 848-5100, (310) 824-4320

San Francisco (1689)

Business Calls . ... ... . (415) 848-5100
Assistant Director

Dean C. Graybill . ... ... . (415) 848-5124
Administrative Officer

Rosa Dominguez-Aldama .. ... e (415) 848-5172
X o (415) 848-5184

Los Angeles (1684)

Business Calls . ... . (310) 824-4343
Assistant Director

Thomas J. SYta ..o (310) 824-4324
Administrative Officer

Frank Bogardus . ... ... (310) 824-4319
X o e (310) 824-4380
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